
Giddings High School - English Department, ESL, Spanish, Art 
 
Michelle Kylberg - Department Head, English IV, and AP Literature and Composition 
​ michelle.kylberg@giddings.txed.net 
Tara Essman - English III and AP Language and Composition 
​ tara.essman@giddings.txed.net 
Heather Albin - English III and IV, Yearbook, Photojournalism, Digital Media 
​ heather.albin@giddings.txed.net 
Paula Syler - English II 
​ paula.syler@giddings.txed.net 
Chelsea Kay - English I, Pre-AP English I, and Pre-AP English II 
​ chelsea.kay@giddings.txed.net 
Saundra Morris - English I 
​ saundra.morris@giddings.txed.net 
Adam Bloodworth - SpEd Inclusion, Mod. English I and II 
​ adam.bloodworth@giddings.txed.net 
Sean Hollis - ESL Teacher 
​ sean.hollis@giddings.txed.net 
Sonia Riveria - ESL  
​ sonia.riveria@giddings.txed.net 
Jamie Aguilar - Spanish I 
​ jamie.aguilar@giddings.txed.net 
Ricardo Melendez - Spanish 2 and 3 
​ ricardo.melendez@giddings.txed.net 
Pedro Equez - Spanish 2 
​ pedro.equez@giddings.txed.net 
Eric Mott - Art 
​ eric.mott@giddings.txed.net 
Dana Peschke - Dyslexia, Reading Specialist 
​ dana.peschke@giddings.txed.net 
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Google Classroom Class Codes 
English I (Kay and Morris) - xhoqmcj 
English II - t6t7kwp 
English III 
​ Essman 2nd period - jtdntlk 

Essman 3rd period - oafwwhn 
Essman 5th period -gvgolfw  
Essman 7th period - 4lvbnki 
Albin 4th period - lq6z4wr 
Albin 6th period - oyvqkiy 

English IV (Kylberg and Albin) - 4ilb4mf 
Hollis and Rivera - aprk4zz 
Aguilar 
​ 2nd period - ta26jjz 

3rd period - 3aze4za 
4th period - hhpcq54 
5th period - p46ttao 
6th period - r6ltrt5 
7th period - rg6a7ts 

Equez 
1st period - gwluw6a 
2nd period - e6crdsn 
3rd period - y63xyfv 
4th period - 3ebf2rr 
5th period - 4dcfgng 

 
 



Melendez 
2nd Period  -   Spanish 3   -  y5gaddu 
4rd Period   -   Spanish 2   - 4v4kozm 
5th Period   -   Spanish 3   - boh4m6i 
6th Period   -   Spanish 2   - 7emzndd 
7th Period   -   Spanish 2   - ag2pdrf 

 
Mott 
​ Art 1 - 543n6kr 
​ Art 2 - 5kgjfhy 
​ Art 3 and 4 - 5xyl2qn 
​ Applied Engineering - r5jltjw 
 

 


